1
dc1706af
DEMO MANUAL DC1706A
 DESCRIPTION
LT3796
100V LED Controller with
Current Monitor
DC1706A is a 100V LED controller with an input current

DEMO MANUAL DC1706A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C2 CAP, X7S 4.7μF 100V 10% 1210 TDK C3225X7S2A475K
2 5 C3, C4, C5, C6, C12 CAP, X7R 2.2μF 100V 10% 1210 MURATA GRM32ER72A225KA35L
3 1 C8 CAP, X5R 4.7μF 10V 10% 0603 AVX 0603ZD475KAT2A
4 1 C9 CAP, X7R 0.01μF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C103KAT2A
5 1 C11 CAP, X7R 0.1μF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C104KAT2A
6 1 D1 SCHOTTKY DIODE 100V 5A POWERDI5 DIODES INC PDS5100H
7 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 22μH HC9-SERIES COOPER BUSSMANN HC9-220-R
8 1 M1 MOSFET N-CHAN, 100V/15A LFPAK RENESAS RJK1051DPB-00-J5 #PbF
9 1 M2 MOSFET P-CHAN, 100V POWERPAK 1212-8 SILICONIX Si7113DN-T1-E3 #PbF
10 1 RS2 RES, LRC 0.620 0.5W 1% 2010 IRC LR2010LF-01-R620-F
11 1 RS3 RES, 0.015 0.5W 1% 2010 VISHAY WSL2010R0150FEA
12 1 R5 RES, CHIP 1M 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW04021M00FKED
13 1 R9 RES, CHIP 13.7k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW040213K7FKED
14 1 R16 RES, CHIP 4.7k 0.06W 5% 0402 VISHAY CRCW04024K70JNED
15 1 R18 RES, CHIP 26.1k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW040226K1FKED
16 1 U1 100V LED CONTROLLER IC TSSOP28-FE/EB LINEAR TECHNOLOGY LT3796
Optional Electrical Components
1 0 C13, C14, C15 CAP, 1210 OPTIONAL
2 1 C16 CAP, X7R 0.01μF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C103KAT2A
3 1 C17 CAP, X7R 0.1μF 25V 10% 0603 AVX 06033C104KAT2A
4 1 D2 SCHOTTKY RECT, 150V/1A SMA FAIRCHILD SEMI ES1C
5 0 D3 DIODE, SOD-123 OPTIONAL
6 0 M3 MOSFET SOT23 OPTIONAL
7 1 Q1 TRANS, PNP SOT23 ZETEX/DIODES INC FMMT589
8 1 RS1 RES, 0.025 0.5W 1% 2010 VISHAY WSL2010R0250FEA
9 1 R1 RES, CHIP 499k 0.06W 1%  0402 VISHAY CRCW0402499KFKED
10 3 R2, R4, R17 RES/JUMPER, CHIP 0Ω 1/16W 1A 0402 VISHAY CRCW04020000Z0ED
11 1 R3 RES, CHIP 2k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW04022K00FKED
12 1 R6 RES/JUMPER, CHIP 0Ω 1/4W 1A 1206 VISHAY CRCW12060000ZOEA
13 1 R7 RES, CHIP 1M 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW04021M00FKED
14 1 R8 RES, CHIP 100k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402100KFKED
15 1 R10 RES, CHIP 137k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402137KFKED
16 0 R11, R12, R15, R19 TO R22,
R25, R27, R28, R31, R33
RES 0402 OPTIONAL
17 2 R13, R14 RES, CHIP 100k 0.06W 5% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402100KJNED
18 0 R24, R30, R32 RES, 0603 OPTIONAL
19 1 R26 RES/JUMPER, Chip 0Ω 1/16W 1A 0603 VISHAY CRCW06030000Z0EA
20 1 R29 RES, CHIP 82.5k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW040282K5FKED
21 0 R34 RES, 1206 OPTIONAL
Optional Hardware
1 18 E1 TO E18 TURRET, TESTPOINT MILL MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
7